1

 BER

UVE160K~400K#5iE (X

1 . Construction Drawing

B H&EX  Partslist

No. B oA B W Name of parts Q'ty || No. o Name of parts Qty
A |0y 7PAD Lock K|2UHEHIN— Cylinder cover
B |ATF— Body M| o—Ibixy x> Seal packing
Cl|77>> Flange N | 5414735 L/¥y x> |Diaphragm packing
D |EXb> Piston P|TFv b T-nut
E|9Ivy7T7>T+% |Wedge plunger Q|F+yTRUY)a1— |Capscrew
F|XU=TFHIN— Sleeve cover R[(AX7ULJE—X Bearing piece
G|¥vx&2Ya— Master jaw 19 | 74 R b (FE&) |Eye bolt (accessory)
H|ZT7¥ 734124 |Airsupplyring 20 [[EAHEt ((FES) Pressure gage (accessory)
J | BT F714H18— Supply cover




UVE500LB~800LB#&1E X

©

@@

©

OO0 O ®

B &KX Partslist

No. B oA B W Name of parts Q'ty || No. o Name of parts Qty
A [Av Z7PAD Lock PAD L |414+Y 75 L/%y x> |Diaphragm packing
B |ATF— Body P|T+v b T-nut
Cl|77>Y Flange Q|F+v+y TR 21— Cap screw
D |EXbt> Piston T |M)YSHRILE Mounting bolt
E|9Ivy7T7>T+% |Wedge plunger V |/¥10y kX —JL | Pilot spool
F|XU—=THN— Sleeve cover Y |ZEY X Labyrinth
G |¥YRX&Y3— Master jaw Z | T+ T7727TINTL— b |Detectable plate
H|IT7Y7Z5140U>% |Airsupplyring A | 2T7—nTJayy Spool lock
J | DU EFHhIN— Cylinder cover D: | 7>V kKR y 7R |Electric accessory box
K|Vv7Zbhoa— Soft jaw




13. UVE160K~400K 13. UVE160K~400K

T MERITF49918=1) b Parts list of front-end open
center air chuck

=1y
@&@g' :f-/®




T 2 Fay 7 BIF EB TS USRI @ %
Description Type Part No. & Standard Qty
El\y’kJFF;ﬁB UVE160K
oc Oy2PAD  /5—YUZk
I T
Lock PAD Parts List
UVE315K (See P-®)
UVE400K
RF— UVE160K 61P—21—3248
Body UVE200K 61P—21—3249
UVE250K 61P—10—4236
UVE315K 61P—10—5590
UVE400K 61P—10—3922
e UVE160K 61P—23—4172
Flange UVE200K 61P—22—2192
UVE250K 61P—20—1502
UVE315K 61P—24—8494
UVE400K 61P—21—8430
EXR UVE160K 61P—30—1623
Piston UVE200K 61P—30—1594
UVE250K 61P—30—1609
UVE315K 61P—30—1615
UVE400K 61P—30—1629
WIyITI T UVE160K 61P—30—1624
Wedge plunger UVE200K 61P—30—1595
UVE250K 61P—30—1610
UVE315K 61P—30—1616
UVE400K 61P—20—1517
=T HIN— UVE160K 61P—30—1625
Sleeve cover UVE200K 61P—30—1596
UVE250K 61P—30—1611
UVE315K 61P—30—1617
UVE400K 61P—30—1630
22T a— UVE160K 61P—30—1626
Master jaw UVE200K 61P—30—1608
UVE250K 61P—84—9346
UVE315K 61P—30—1621
UVE400K 61P—20—1518
IT7H TS UVE160K 61P—30—4816
Air supply ring UVE200K 61P—20—4007
UVE250K 61P—20—4014
UVE315K 61P—20—4010
UVE400K 61P—20—4039
Y TS HIN— UVE160K 61P—30—1654
Supply cover UVE200K 61P—20—1481
UVE250K 61P—20—1504
UVE315K 61P—20—1507
UVE400K 61P—20—1520
S HIN— UVE160K 61P—30—1628
Cylinder cover UVE200K 61P—30—1598
UVE250K 61P—30—1614
UVE315K 61P—30—1619
UVE400K 61P—30—1631
JINI3— UVE160K 61P—85—3952
Soft jaw UVE200K P31633
UVE250K P31633
UVE315K 61P—30—1186
UVE400K 61P—86—2639




am & Fy 7B IR E S NISFRE @
Description Type Part No. & Standard Q'ty
N | #4VY T LIsyF UVE160K 61P—40—1343 2
Diaphragm packing UVE200K 61P—40—1320
UVE250K 61P—40—1336
UVE315K 61P—40—1339
UVE400K 61P—40—1353
P | THvubk UVE160K 61P—40—1345 6
T-nut UVE200K 61P—40—1335
UVE250K 61P—40—1335
UVE315K 61P—40—1342
UVE400K 61P—40—1355
Q| FvvTRYY 21— UVE160K 61P—40—1323 2
Cap screw UVE200K 61P—40—1323
UVE250K 61P—40—1323
UVE315K 61P—40—1323
UVE400K 61P—40—1323
R | X7ULTE—ZX UVE160K 61P—40—1344 8
Bearing piece UVE200K 61P—40—1322
UVE250K 61P—40—1337
UVE315K 61P—40—1341
UVE400K 61P—40—1354
S | —=IVTyv UVE160K 61P—42—0862 2
Seal washer UVE200K 61P—42—0862
UVE250K 61P—42—0862
UVE315K 61P—42—0862
UVE400K 61P—42—0862
T | N—FTa— 1) UVE160K 61P—30—1715 3
Hard jaw UVE200K 61P—30—1716
UVE250K 61P—30—1716
UVE315K 61P—30—1717
UVE400K 61P—30—1718
01 | RARfTARILE UVE160K M5X8 3
Hexagon socket head cap UVE200K M5X8
screw UVE250K M58 6
UVE315K M5X8
UVE400K M6X10
02 | ZAANRfTRILE UVE160K M6X16 9
Hexagon socket head cap UVE200K M8X20
screw UVE250K M8X20
UVE315K M8X20 12
UVE400K M10X25
03 | RANRMFARILE UVE160K M12X30 6
Hexagon socket head cap UVE200K M12X30
screw UVE250K M12X30
UVE315K M14X35
UVE400K M20X45
04 | RARMIERY (MUK) UVE160K M6X12 6
Hexagon socket head set UVE200K M6X12
screw UVE250K M6X12 9
UVE315K M6X12
UVE400K M6X12 15
05 | RANRFKREZ Y UVE160K M5X12 6
Hexagon socket head cap UVE200K M5X 12
screw UVE250K M5X12
UVE315K M5X12
AERHRIN Hexagon socket head cap screw UVE400K M5X12 6




T 2 Fay 7 BIF EB T B USRI B #
Description Type Part No. & Standard Q'ty
06 | Oy UVE160K P7
O-ring UVE200K P7
UVE250K P7
UVE315K P7
UVE400K P9
07 [0y UVE160K G45
O-ring UVE200K G60
UVE250K G70
UVE315K 101.4X3.1
UVE400K P132
08 [oUr% UVE160K S53
O-ring UVE200K S71
UVE250K S80
UVE315K S115
UVE400K 146X2
09 | oUrs UVE160K 103X2
O-ring UVE200K 132.5X2
UVE250K 142.5X2
UVE315K 185X2
UVE400K 2392
10 [ oUs% UVE160K 6X3
O-ring UVE200K 6X3
UVE250K 6X3
UVE315K 6X3
UVE400K 8X3
1 | ousry UVE160K 164X2
O-ring UVE200K 193X2
UVE250K 2422
UVE315K 3062
UVE400K 3892
12 [oury UVE160K 198X2
O-ring UVE200K 223X2
UVE250K 2722
UVE315K 326X2
UVE400K 429%2
13 | x>y UVE160K 43.7X3.7
X-ring UVE200K 58.7X5.6
UVE250K 68.7X5.6
UVE315K 100.6X5.6
UVE400K 131.4X5.6
14 | XU> UVE160K 59.9X3.7
X-ring UVE200K 81.8X3.7
UVE250K 91.3X3.7
UVE315K 125.6X3.7
UVE400K 161.6X5.6
15 | XU>s UVE160K 188.2X7.2
X-ring UVE200K 212.7X7.2
UVE250K 261.7X7.2
UVE315K 315.6)X7.2
UVE400K 418.5X7.2
16 | L —H)>T AR UVE160K A56
UVE200K A75
UVE250K A85
UVE315K A120
UVE400K A150




o % Fary T IR E S NISFRE B/ %
Description Type Part No. & Standard Q'ty
17 | F=XTE T2 (FZAAX) UVE160K 03
Hose adapter UVE200K 03
UVE250K 03
UVE315K 03
UVE400K 03
18 | ==y 7L UVE160K AM6X0.75
Grease nipple UVE200K AM6X0.75
UVE250K AM6X0.75
UVE315K AM6X0.75
UVE400K AM6X0.75
19 | 7AHRIVR UVE160K M10
Eye-bolt UVE200K M10
UVE250K M12
UVE315K M12
UVE400K M16
20 | EHEt UVE160K UVE,DT1/8 (PF) 40X10
Pressure gage UVE200K UVE,DT1/8 (PF) 40X10
UVE250K UVE,DT1/8 (PF) 40X10
UVE315K UVE,DT1/8 (PF) 40X10
UVE400K UVE,DT1/8 (PF) 40X10
21 | P AIVFAMIN=yTIL UVE160K M6X0.75
Grease nipple UVE200K M6X0.75
UVE250K M6X0.75
UVE315K M6X0.75
UVE400K M6X0.75
22 | =Ty UVE160K KP-C-03
Seal washer UVE200K KP-C-03
UVE250K KP-C-03
UVE315K KP-C-03
UVE400K KP-C-03




14. UVE500LB~800LB
707 MRRITF 4y 718=TY A b

UVE---L, LB X

14. UVE500LB~800LB

Designations of components of front-
end open center air chuck

Assembly drawing of UVE---L, LB

KRBTSR
Hexagon socket
head set screw

M8 x 10 (44 FF)
M8 X 10 (4 parts)

Ei SR 3 TR
il The case of nonattaching of the
7/ proximity switch




& % FyTBIR BB EE B ISR B %
Description Type Part No. & Standard Qty
El-y’JPAD UVES500LB %‘F‘,’.,QEQ IN—JUXR
ock PAD UVEG30LB Lock P%Aﬁ\Parts list
UVESO0LB (See P-®)
Rr— UVE500LB 61P—10—6938
Body UVEG30LB 61P—10—6939
UVESOOLB 61P—10—6941
IS5 UVE500LB 61P—20—5964
Flange UVE630LB 61P—10—6940
UVESOOLB 61P—10—6942
EXR> UVE500LB 61P—20—5965
Piston UVEG630LB 61P—20—5934
UVESOOLB 61P—20—6714
IvTT T Th UVE500LB 61P—20—5966
Wedge plunger UVEG30LB 61P—20—5935
UVESOOLB 61P—20—6715
=T HIN— UVES500LB 61P—30—7291
Sleeve cover UVE630LB 61P—30—7250
UVESOOLB 61P—30—8285
vZBTa— UVE500LB 61P—20—5967
Master jaw UVEG630LB 61P—20—5936
UVESOOLB 61P—20—6716
ITFH TSIy UVES500LB 61P—20—5650
Air supply ring UVEG30LB 61P—20—5937
UVESOOLB 61P—20—6717
S HIN— UVES500LB 61P—20—5968
Cylinder cover UVE630LB 61P—20—5938
UVESOOLB 61P—20—6718
UINIa— UVE500LB P32262
Soft jaw UVE630LB P32262
UVESOOLB P32311
ALY TS LISyx UVES500LB 61P—30—3464
Diaphragm packing UVE630LB 61P—30—7203
UVESOOLB 61P—30—8257
XN UVES500LB 61P—40—6123
Name plate UVE630LB 61P—40—6123
UVESOOLB 61P—40—6123
ALINA UVE500LB 61P—40—1613
Name plate A UVE630LB 61P—40—1613
UVESOOLB 61P—40—1613
THuh UVE500LB 61P—40—5295
T-nut UVEG630LB 61P—40—5295
UVESOOLB 61P—40—6599
Xy TR )1~ UVES500LB 61P—40—1323
Cap screw UVE630LB 61P—40—1323
UVESOOLB 61P—40—1323
S LINgXS UVE500LB 61P—40—1363
Seal packing UVE630LB 61P—40—1363
UVESOOLB 61P—40—1403
N AR IUR UVE500LB 61P—40—5296
Mounting bolt UVEG630LB 61P—40—5599
UVESOOLB 61P—40—6600
7575 UVE500LB 61P—40—5297
Plug UVEG30LB 61P—40—5297
UVESOOLB 61P—40—6601




i % Fry 7B RS XU AE @ %
Description Type Part No. & Standard Q'ty
V | fayrzxT— UVE500LB 61P—40—5298 3
Pilot spool UVE630LB 61P—40—5600
UVESOOLB 61P—40—6602
W | 3z UVES500LB 61P—40—5299 3
Coil spring UVE630LB 61P—40—5299
UVESOOLB 61P—40—6603
Y | 5EULZ UVE500LB 61P—20—5652 1
Labyrinth UVE630LB 61P—20—5939
UVESOOLB 61P—20—6719
Z | F17047 VT L—k UVE500LB 61P—30—6941 1
Detectable plate UVE630LB 61P—20—5940
UVESOOLB 61P—20—6720
Al | 27—7097 UVE500LB 61P—40—5300 3
Spool block UVE630LB 61P—40—5601
UVESOOLB 61P—40—6604
B1 [ /¥k UVE500LB 61P—40—5301 6
Pat UVE630LB 61P—40—5301
UVESOOLB 61P—40—5301
Cl | 7ovRF12F7L—h UVE500LB 61P—40—5302 2
Adjusting plate UVE630LB 61P—40—5302
UVESOOLB 61P—40—5302
D1 | Foumes Ky UVE500LB 61P—85—2543 1
Electric accessory box UVE630LB 61P—85—2543
UVESOOLB 61P—85—2543
El | A=ZXT7ETELZAX UVE500LB 61P—40—9377 2
Hose adapter male, female UVE630LB 61P—40—9377
UVESOOLB 61P—40—9378
Gl | v=IL79sw UVE500LB 61P—42—0862 2
Seal washer UVE630LB 61P—42—0862
UVESOOLB 61P—42—0862
H1 | v¥gs UKLk UVE500LB 61P—42—8287 1
Additional bolt UVE630LB 61P—42—8288
UVESOOLB 61P—42—8289
01 | RERMFILL UVE500LB M5X10 4
Hexagon socket head cap UVE6G30LB M5X10
screw UVESOOLB M5 10
02 | RERMFILL UVE500LB M6X16 12
Hexagon socket head cap UVE630LB M6X16
screw UVESOOLB M8X20
03 | RARFFILL UVE500LB M6X20 3
Hexagon socket head cap UVE630LB M6X20
serew UVESOOLB M6 25
04 | RARRFILL UVE500LB M8X20 6
Hexagon socket head cap UVE630LB M8X20
screw UVESOOLB M10X25 9
05 | AAARMFIL UVE500LB M8X75 4
Hexagon socket head cap UVE630LB M8X75
screw UVESOOLB M8X75
06 | RARFFILE UVE500LB M10X20 16
Hexagon socket head cap UVE630LB M12X25
screw UVESOOLB M12X30 24
07 | RARFFILL UVE500LB M10X80 6
Hexagon socket head cap UVE630LB M10X80
screw UVESOOLB M10X90




i 2 Fry7BIR B AT S UL IRIE @ #x
Description Type Part No. & Standard Q'ty
08 | RAERMFILL UVE500LB M16X35 6
Hexagon socket head cap UVE630LB M16X35 )
screw UVESOOLB M16X40 18
09 | RAEARMFILL UVES500LB M20X45 6
Hexagon socket head cap UVE630LB M20X45
screw UVESOOLB M20X45
10 | RARFLEXS (F5k) UVE500LB M10X10 6
(Hexagon socket head cap UVEG30LB M10X10
screw(flat))
UVESOOLB M10X20
1| +FERAE~NRL UVE500LB M3X8 4
Cross recessed pan UVEG30LB M3X10
UVESOOLB M3X10
12| ousy UVE500LB P9 3
O-ring UVEG30LB P11
UVESOOLB P12.5
13| oury UVE500LB 244X5.33 1
O-ring UVE630LB 324X5.7
UVESOOLB 434X5.7
140Uy UVE500LB 279X3.1 1
O-ring UVE630LB 364X3.1
UVESOOLB 474X3.1
15| oy UVE500LB 399X3.6 1
O-ring UVE630LB 499X3.6
UVESOOLB 629X3.6
16| OUy UVE500LB 445X3.6 1
O-ring UVE630LB 5703
UVESOOLB 730X5.33
17 | x>y UVE500LB 245X7.5 1
X-ring UVE630LB 325X338X6.5
UVESOOLB 435X449X7
18| X% UVE500LB 280X7.5 1
X-ring UVEG30LB 365X379X7
UVESOOLB 475X 489X7
19 | x>y UVE500LB 452.8X7 1
X-ring UVE630LB 552X566X7
UVESOOLB 732X10
20 | 74HIk UVE500LB M20 1
Eye bolt UVE630LB M24
UVESOOLB M30
21 | Az UVE500LB No. O 3
Screw rivet UVE630LB No. O
UVESOOLB No. O
23 | FUz=wT I UVE500LB AO1 3
Grease nipple UVEG30LB AO1
UVESOOLB WA—100 C3604BD
24 | EHEt UVE500LB UVEDT1/8 (PF) 40X10 1
Pressure gage UVE630LB UVEDT1/8 (PF) 40X10
UVESOOLB UVEDT1/8 (PF) 40X10
26 | MO FruT () UVE500LB 04 2
Nylon cap (male) UVEG30LB 04
UVESOOLB 06
27 | 2F— K- UVE500LB 6.3 3
Steel ball UVE630LB 6.3
UVESOOLB 6.3




i & Fry 7RI EB TS LR @ #
Description Type Part No. & Standard Q'ty
28 | axu% UVES500LB JLO4V—2E18—12PE—B
Connector UVE630LB JLO4V—2E18—12PE—B
UVESOOLB JLO4V—2E18—12PE—B
29 | %% UVE500LB JLO4V—GA18—12SE—EB
Connector UVEG30LB JLO4V—GA18—12SE—EB
UVESOOLB JLO4V—GA18—12SE—EB
30| r—FNo527 UVE500LB JL04-18CK [13]
Table clamp UVE630LB JL04-18CK [13]
UVESOOLB JL04-18CK[13]
31 | RAARMIERS (Fk) UVE500LB M55
Hexagon socket head cap UVE630LB M5X5
screw (flat)
UVESOOLB M5 X5
32 | F=UK—IL UVES500LB 4
Lead ball UVE630LB 4
UVESOOLB 4
33 | mERSYF UVE500LB BES516—329—E3R
Proximity switch UVE630LB BES516—329—E3R
UVESOOLB BES516—329—E3R




15. Oy 7PAD/N—"J1) Z b

OOy ZPAD. 70> bRERIT7F vy 7DD TH
o BIRWICIE, FREBLTTEL,

O FR=Ib, INIVTIo—MIBEF T EVLIITEFELTT AL,
BHAD EREHDELD. 7T—7OREEDRERRICL )
9,

OWMH L. MIEFICOU > I HIBLEVWESISEREL
TFaW, OV LTI meERHBLTTEL)
OBALDEIAAM VNI PNEIVEIIREICELY REH

EWEDISFELTTREL,

15. Designations of lock pad components

O The lock PAD is the core part of the front-end thru-
hole air chuck. Please handle with care.

O Please take care not to mark a ball or a valve sheet.
The mark would cause the reduction of chucking
force and the discharge of a work piece, etc.

O When removing or assembling, please take care not
to damage O-rings.

O When removing, please take care not to lose a coil
spring by its discharge because it is too small.

CAUTION

x OB
OOy VPADSREN IR ICEEREN BT EI 3 —D
BEOELCIBEBNOETEICLY) TEMHPRELL

O When assembling a lock PAD, please take care
that no contamination takes place, other wise the

BRTH 3,

jaw movement will be impaired.

DFSY DPlu I[I . i
8/\"] oy %Hougsing 6 = @ @ @ @
Uy (3Ring
(OE X @Cap \ /
NABy hRT = Pilot spool
%Z TVYT %Springp !FB— dl /
OIAVI AN (?Valve sheet MTE: : —1—
DR —IL 8)Ball
%O >y %O-ring — L]
oY > 7 100-ring - T ﬁ;_'.]
oy >y (DO-ring Y
@0 >y @0-ring e - | a
g —ri I
o1 o N
s Foy 7B ER RS UL FRAE B
Description Model Parts Number Standard Pcs
1 755 UVE160K~315K 61P—40—1314 1
Plug UVE400K~800LB 61P—40—1347
o NG UVE160K~315K 61P—40—1315 1
Housing UVE400K~800LB 61P—40—1348
3 DY UVE160K~315K 61P—40—1316 1
Ring UVE400K~800LB 61P—40—1349
4 Frvy T UVE160K~315K 61P—40—1317 1
Cap UVE400K~800LB 61P—40—1350
5 INAOyhRT =)L UVE160K~315K 61P—40—3649 1
Pilot spool UVE400K~800LB 61P—40—1351
6 2TV UVE160K~315K 61P—40—1319 5
Spring UVE400K~800LB 61P—40—1352
7 INI UVE160K~315K 61P—42—8715 5
Valve sheet UVE400K~800LB 61P—42—8716
8 R—I UVE160K~315K 61P—44—7522 5
Ball UVE400K~800LB 61P—40—1346
9 ouxy UVE160K~315K 1014 1
O-ring UVE400K~800LB S29
10 ouxy UVE160K~315K 1015 1
O-ring UVE400K~800LB S29 (FEl.L)
11 ouxy UVE160K~315K 1016 1
O-ring UVE400K~800LB S30
12 ouxy UVE160K~315K 1017 1
O-ring UVE400K~800LB S31.5
13 oyuxy UVE160K~315K 1021 1
O-ring UVE400K~800LB G35
14 oyry UVE160K~315K P9 1
O-ring UVE400K~800LB P21




